Spare parts
Ersatzteile
Pieces détachées
Reservdelar

400 LE

@ H usgvarna 104 21 75-96



Part no

4117210-01
4117500-07
4117502-01
4117503-01
4117504-01
4117810-03
41196 67-02
41196 68-02
41196 68-10
41196 68-12

41196 71-07
4119814-01
4120013-01
41202 41-01
412 0560-01
412 05 60-04
412 0560-06
412 0560-07
4120560-10
4120560-11

4121312-01
41214 32-04
41214 32-05
4121523-02
4121579-01
4121598-01
4121845-01
41221 14-02
41221 14-03
4122114-14

4122298-01
4122819-02
4122819-03
4122843-01
41228 48-01
4122851-01
4122854-01
4122875-01
4122879-01
4122881-01

4122938-01
412297101
412297301
4123001-01
4123006-01
4123007-01
4123008-01
4123009-01
4123016-01
4123021-01

4123024-01
4123030-01
4123047-01
4123050-01
4123055-01
4123061-01
4123064-01
4123065-01
4123066-01
4123068-01

4123071-01
412307401
4123078-45
4123079-01
4123083-02
4123091-03
4123096-02
4123097-01
4123100-02
4123104-02

4123106-01
4123117-01
4123120-01
4123134-01
4123141-01
41231 44-02
4123148-01
4123152-01
4123160-41
4123176-01

412317901
4123181-01
412318401
4123189-01
412322701
4123233-02
4123234-03
4123234-04
4123235-01
4123243-01
4123245-01

Description

Washer

Needle bar compl.
Neddle clamp
Stop needle clamp
Thread guide
Light bulb

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw
Washer
Washer
Spring
Screw M5*14
Screw M3*6
Screw M4*12
Screw M4*16
Screw M3*10
Screw M3*5

Bulb 4V

Fuse 3.5 A/250 V (USA)
Fuse 2 A/250 V (USA)
Cross head compl.
Cord device, USA, Can.
Spring

Foot

Screw M3*6

Screw M3*8

Screw M4*16

Locking nut
Screw

Screw

Feed dog
Spring
Adjusting arm
Presser bar
Base plate
Screw

Throat plate

Worm gear
Thread knife
Thread guide
Washer

Driver

Spring

Pulley

Hand wheel
Link

Locking washer

Crankarm

Guide arm

Handle

Foot

Rubber ring

Hook

Worm gear
Magnet

Shuttle shaft
Bobbin case compl.

Thread tension spring
Damper

Plastic bobbins (10-pac)
Eccentric feed

Frame, sewing head
Regulating dial

Presser bar guide
Presser bar lifter

Feed unit compl

Guide compl.

Spring

Accessory box
Extension table
Soft cover

Foot control compl.
Cable USA, Can
Spring

Thread knife

Shaft, sewing frame
Toothed segment

Clutch

Clamp, lower shaft
Bushing, feed dog
Control unit

Bobbin winding
Sealing washer

Step motor, feeding
Step motor, sewing head
Reel pin

Thread reel pin
Thread tension device

Square

w>o» "TTTT G

OmWToOw

AB,DEH

o
mme
m

e« Tomow

n

OgwnToonp™

YOUggoPwrneo QPeITIITII®>o

UU
o)

MTgau“x"XXg O0OTTTTMOO

Xy "TMp>c00

Part no

412324701
412324901
4123250-01
4123251-01
4123260-01
4123267-45
4123271-47
4123284-01
41232 85-47
4123296-01
4123362-01

4123393-01
4123394-01
4123396-01
4123397-01
412342201
41234 23-17
4123423-18
41234 24-05
41234 26-01

41234 42-01
41234 45-01
41234 47-01
41234 48-01
412 3450-01
4123451-01
41234 54-01
412 34 60-01
4123475-01
4123479-01

41234 80-02
41234 81-01
41234 82-01
41234 84-01
41234 85-01
41234 87-01
41234 88-01
41234 89-01
4123491-01
412349201

41234 96-01
4123497-01
4123512-19
4123526-01
4123531-01
4123533-02
4123542-01
412 3556-01
412 3562-01
412 3564-01

4123593-01
41236 14-01
41236 16-01
41236 55-01
41236 78-01
41236 80-01
41236 82-02
41236 83-01
41236 84-01
41236 86-01

41236 87-01
4123711-01
4123711-02
41237 14-02
4123717-01
4123720-01
4123727-01
4123730-01
4123771-16
4123771-17

4123779-02
41237 80-01
412378201
4123893-01
4123909-03
4123944-01
4123947-01
4123954-01
4123956-01
4123959-02

4123987-03
4124098-01
4124112-01
41241 43-08
4124159-01
7211187-50
72141 64-50
7214169-70
7214187-70
7214210-10
7231219-01

Description

Lever thread tension
Screw thread tension
Spring holder

Control thread tension
Thread knife
PC-board transformer
Transformer 120 V
Clamp

PC-board

Thread guide

Cog wheel

Attachment, motor
Muffler, motor
Distance sleeve

Motor 24V

Hinge

Panel stitches HVA
Panel stitches VIKING
Base plate

Spring

Hard Cover

Holder

Holder

Screen

Eccentric

Adjusting arm

Cog belt

Stop ring

Feeding step motor
Calibration stop

Damper

Spring

Setting screw

Shaft, feeding compl.
Joint cross

Spring

Fastener, spring
Spring

Attachment

Cog wheel

Cablage motor
Cable for PC-board
Guide prog. info
Washer

Thread tension set
Driving wheel compl.
Pulley

Sleeve, lamp

Pin

Holder

Cover

Opener, throat plate
Hook cover, window
Bobbin case stop
Spring

Locking washer
Lower shaft compl.
Arm shaft

Cog belt

Hook cover

Pin

Thread reel disc 20 mm
Thead reel disc 40 mm
Lever feed lift

Screen

Knob, feed dog lowering
Spring

Window, foil keyboard
Front cover compl. HVA

Front cover compl. VIKING

Cover

Front cover

Nut

Protector, take up
Plastic bag with access.
Thread take up
Washer

Feed unit compl.
Frame carrige

Sewing head compl.

Foil keyboard
Screw needle clamp
Ankle

Back cover
Clip

Pin

Pin

Pin

Pin

Pin

Screw M3*5

POPPrpPPT mrpgguPrPee0e

PMoz>>»gwwx

T M mm™mmm

o> wEm

I

T

19}
=

>y PPPoTL0>>» 0rzYP0aU09Xy, poxgwW

T'OOU""?:}O

moomon»>7n >

I

Square Partno

72552 20-05
7256291-01
7283218-01
7285217-05
72852 18-05
72852 83-05
72852 85-05
72852 87-05
72853 20-05
728732001
72873 64-05

7352136-01
73531 08-00
7353108-20
73558 35-00
7355855-00
7356124-40
7356136-40
7356153-40

ACCESSORIES
4015399-01
4015555-01
4111732-01
4120176-01
4123800-01
4123801-01
4123802-01
4123804-01
4123805-01

4123806-01
4123815-01
4123941-01
41241 11-45

GREASE,OIL
4110471-01
4115473-01
4115473-01
4121824-01

Description

Screw M3*6
Screw M4'12
Screw M3*4
Screw M3*3
Screw M5*6
Screw M4*4
Screw M4*6
Screw M4*8
Screw M5*5
Screw
Screw 6*10 mm

Locking washer
C-washer

C-washer

Locking washer
Washer

Compression ring 3mm
Compression ring 4mm
Compression ring 6mm

Buttonhole knife
Brush

Button reed
Hemmer 10 mm
Presserfoot "A”
Presser foot "B”
Buttonhole foot "C”
Blind stitch foot "D”
Zipper foot "E”

Edging foot "J”

Screw driver medium
Operating Manual,
Insertion sheet for 400 LE

Oil androl 500 (in 12 ml phial)

Square

WrromommoTm

mm
[

A X =
= AR Axx R

ARxARX

K

Oil Tellus 68 (in plastic cushion) K

Grease, black LM 47

Oil Tellus 68 (in 1 liter bottle)

K
K

n

I



41230 47-01 —£_

412 41 43-08

411 96 68-10
41229 71-01
411 96 67-02

o

412 38 93-01
412 37 17-01

412 34 22-01
r 412 37 79-01

411 96 68-10@ d
e — -

Y- 411 96 88-10

er 2%

P msrmer——

412 32 96-01

412 41 59-01
412 35 62-01

412 37 11-01 —1

H JE-E'? 412 32 60-01

— 2
412 34 22-01—/ /

———

412 37 20-01

?— 412 35 93-01

= I \ 412 32 35-01 412 37 11-02
I LD | |
- 41235 12-19

l 412 34 23.47 ~ T2~ 412207301

I 412 34 23-18 41239 87-03— |

I 412 37 30-01

T -
. ’ |
| )
L 735 58 35-00

412 37 80-01 /
/

L_| 412377116
412 37 7117

J@M\ _@\

412 30 55-01

L/ ]

—

\- 412 32 33-02




— 412 32 85-47

— 412 13 12-01

412 34 96-01

412 33 97-01

-—
-

412 33 94-01

3| 412 33 93-01
)) 41235 33-02
4 412 33 96-01
735 21 36-01
41221 14-14
A 1L G e ,
! 412 05 60-06 41221 14-14
412 34 47-01 735 21 36-01
’ < 412 33 96-01
412 34 45-01 ®:] 412 14 52.06 72873 64-05
41205 60-06 5/ ) . 41214 3205
- e —————
412 34 97-01 [
412 05 60-06 e 5
412 35 64-01 s
412 05 60-06 7 X
UL 4123267.45
41234 2405
41228 75-01
[}
412 30 50-01 ——@

412 05 60-01
411 96 68-12

411 96 71-07

412 05 60-01 411 96 71-07




412 31 48-01 ™~

4122843.01 - 412318401 N\
412 37 82-01 “~— 412 31 00-02

- / 4 41231 08-01 \\\
N

412395601 | ~
=0
e [ 412 31 04-02 \\
I 412 37 14-02 412 37 27-01 ~N
412 05 80-04 721 41 64-50 \
412 28 48-01 M 2 39 54-01

N

I ; :4117210-01 411 98 14-01 ;
l_ 412 36 80-01 41172 10-01

D _ _
" 1

412 28 79-01 4j: 30 68-01 @
412 30 78-45

412 ao|71-o1 - \j
| |
3218-01 —¢" _J

(O 736 31 08-20

412 28 81-01

412 36 16-01

412 28 79-01 1
e
thq ‘

728

N en

] 30 61-01
412 39 47-01
i 412 00 13-01
412 30 74-01— T 411 96 6802 | 412 30 65-01 l
412 05 80-11— 412 31 52-01 I l |
fr— — |
412056006 L~ . L_.__J 412306401
) — 412 36 86-01 412 30 66- o1
! 412 36 82-02 423047 °’
41231 BHLJ_ 728 52 87-05 —§

412 29 38-01

xim 421010 412 34 48-01

r_ 728 52 83-05
412 34 60-01

412 30 79-01
412 35 26-01

412 05 60 -06 412 32 84-01
-l -




— 412 34 75-01
412 34 87-01
412 34 88-01
8 N\
/// AN ,
// ot 412 34 80.02 725 5 /<
-~ 412 34 84-0 412 34 7901

41222 98-01
o S\
r V 72141 69-70

1

<

g

s
— __7 mmeron

L_ 728 52 17-05

F

412 32 34-04

412 21 14-02 412 05 60-10
— 412 39 59-02
E—-— 412 05 60-11
3 412 05 60-10
412 34 91-01 e r T e——
N 412 28 19-02 412 28 19-03 e——
412 34 79-01 - ¢ - -w—728 52 17-05 73561 36-40 |
- ] |
4123480 oz—g 412 34 92-01 A %\s S ]
412 39 44-01- \ .
ﬁz 3480-01 —IP _ 735 61 53-40
735 31 08-00 ——=S, _— 412 31 60-41
412 31 76-01 / - 412 30 30-01
721 11 87-50 - 412 30 83-02 735 61 53-40
'\\1’1\_ 412 15 23-02
! ]
IJ .41{\2 3 a1 —
| : ﬁ [~ H2285401 I
N M
I—412 21 14-03.
Q—§\ &
l\m_.!
k - S 1)) Sy
I\ ~N \j
) 412 30 97-01
412 30 56-0
728 52 85-05
— | 411 75 00-07 —
—_—
N 750301 e o 723 12 19-01
~d CE = -
N 41175 0201—_|I}: ~ 412 41 12-01
41178 10-03 N\ 411750401 .
725 62 91-01 \\ U 412 40 98-01 1
728 52 18-05
~ il

~3




412 32 45-01
I
I
|
|
| 412301601 pR\a’
: 412 32 47-01 // ,@ g,
| 412 32 49-01 / ; @ |
: — 412 30 21-01 . , gy———— 412 05 60-07
412 32 50-01 ’ Ve
: @ , / \ ]
) -
I » il @@
| Y, M o T 412 35 31-01
| [——@ /
| L-7356124-40 //
|_ snesod
H
1q. 412 36 83-01
412 32 84-01 g
412 05 60-06 @“@\ ‘ J

——————————— | 412 30 09-01

—
412 30 07-01 412 30 08-01

e — — v — i o] e s e

41230 01-01 735 58 55-00 412 34 54-01

412 36 84-01 o
412 32 84-01 —
41205 60-06 §




412 31 41-01
O A

I

— I
I

I

I

I

I

I

412 15 98-01 (am |
I

|

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

412 31 89-01

e .y

412 31 44-02

412 18 45-01

412 31 34-01 Soft cover
412 34 42-01 Hard Cover

412 31 17-01
412 31 20-01

OPERATING MANUALS

==

412 32 43-01

ACCESSORIES
S Co
412 35 31-01 41239 09-03 412 30 78-45 412 35 56-01 412 36 14-01
Thread tension Plastic bag Plastic bobbins

set with access. 10 pac




